TOWN OF MOREAU TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

Corner of Route 9 and Butler Road 518-798-8126 RATES EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2023

Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday/Saturday 7:30am to 3:45pm CLOSED Wednesday & Sunday

** USER PERMIT REQUIRED FOR RESIDENT RATES **

TOWN OF MOREAU RESIDENT FEES			NON-RESIDENT FEES	
HOUSEHOLD GARBAGE:				
\$ 2.00 \$ 2.50 \$ 4.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 7.00	13 gallon bag 15-32 gallon bag 33-45 gallon bag 46-55 gallon bag 56-90 gallon bag		\$4.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$7.00 \$8.00	13 gallon bag 14-32 gallon bag 33-45 gallon bag 46-55 gallon bag 56-90 gallon bag
TIRES (MAX	20″\•	**NO RIMS ACCEPTED**		
\$ 7.00	Tire up to 15"	NO KIND ACCELLED		\$10.00 Tire up to 15"
\$ 10.00	Tire 16" -20"			\$15.00 Tire 16" - 20"
LARGE SINGLE ITEMS:				
\$15.00	Large Chair			\$20.00
\$25.00	Large Sofa			\$35.00
\$30.00	Sofa Bed/Hide-A-Bed			\$45.00
\$12.00	6 x 9 Rug			\$20.00
\$17.00	9 x 12 Rug			\$22.00
\$22.00	12 x 15 Rug			\$27.00
\$37.00	over 12 x 15 Rug			\$52.00
MATTRESSES/BOX SPRINGS (EACH)*:				
\$8.00	Crib/Toddler			\$15.00
\$12.00	Twin/Full Size			\$20.00
\$20.00	Queen Size			\$25.00
\$25.00	King Size			\$30.00

^{*}Furniture, mattresses and rugs that are soaking wet will be charged double. **Construction debris & demolition materials will not be accepted.**

YARD WASTE

ACCEPTED FROM TOWN OF MOREAU RESIDENTS ONLY

Composting, leaves and grass clippings: No Charge

Brush: (Fallen limbs from storm damage-Maximum size: 4' in length and 4" in diameter)

Passenger vehicles, pick-up trucks & small utility trailers not exceeding 6'x12': NO CHARGE

Utility trailers larger than 6'x12', dump trailers, stake body and dump trucks: \$30.00 per load**

NO LOT CLEARING & NO COMMERCIAL HAULERS

**Exception: No Charge for Town of Moreau Mobile Home Park owners hauling on behalf of park residents.

FREE RECYCLING FOR SARATOGA COUNTY RESIDENTS

Cardboard, Glass, Plastic, Newspapers, Tin Cans/Metal (Please rinse out glass, plastic and tin containers)